corresponded to the issue of 96,322,700 new ordinary shares, with one (1) new common share for every ten (10) ordinary shares held on this date, 

with an attributable unit cost of R$ 5.38. 

26.2 Treasury share  

At a meeting of the Board of Directors held on February 20, 2025, we approved the New Share Buyback Program, without a reduction in capital, which 

may be acquired up to seventy-five million (75,000,000) ordinary shares. During the second quarter of 2025, fifty-one nine hundred and ninety-five million 

and four hundred thousand (51,995,400) ordinary shares issued by the Company were authorized for the Program at the average price of R$ 12.51 to be